Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102396	292				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ •			<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): SPN Tech, LLC d/b/a Genca	3.19.03	2. Name and address Name: CanGen Ho				
		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
✓ Assignment □	Merger	400	E7 Milou Drivo			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 105	or vijay brive			
Other						
02/07/02		City: Chamblee	State:_GA_Zip:_30341-3136_			
03/07/03 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):					
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new appli	cation, the execution dat	e of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/67		B. Patent No.(s) 6	149,732 and			
A. Faterit / ppiloation Pto.(o)		PCT US99/24,440				
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes ✔ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 3			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kyle M. Globerman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$				
Name:		Enclosed	,			
Internal Address:						
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborou	gh, LLP	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account nun	aher:			
Street Address: P.O. Box 11070		o. Deposit account num	7			
Street Address:		50-1196				
			(A)			
City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 2	29211 					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.	L	OM D	> 2/14/03			
Kyle M. Globerman Name of Person Signing	- F	Signature	_ <u>3 1910</u> Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 09678385

03/20/2003 LINELLER 00000090 501196 d1 FC:8021 120.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0754**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPN TECH, LLC d/b/a Genca, a Florida limited liability company, having an address at 13805 58th Street, Largo, Florida ("Genca"), is owner of the patents, patent applications and underlying inventions listed on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, CanGen Holdings, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having an address at 1057 Vijay Drive, Chamblee, Georgia 30341-3136 (the "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any and all patents and patent applications resulting therefrom, including any foreign patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Purchase Agreement dated March 7, 2003 between Azalea Canterbury, LLC, Peter International, LLLP, Genca, Canterbury Engineering Co., Inc., the Company, and Vijay Anand, Genca does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in Exhibit A, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patents, applications, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and Genca hereby authorizes and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Company as assignee of the entire interest.

Further, Genca agrees that it will use its reasonable efforts to cause any inventors to sign all reasonably necessary papers for filing of patent applications on said inventions.

[signatures on following page]

PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0755

<u> </u>	Executed this	7th	day	of March,	2003.
----------	---------------	-----	-----	-----------	-------

SPN TECH LLC d/b/a GENCA

By: Name: Vijay Anand

Title: Manager

STATE OF GOOD (COUNTY OF FUTO)

Personally appeared before me, Virgu Allowo , to me known and known to me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this Theday of March, 2003.

Senny Chinn Falcone. Notary Public for Jennifer Ann Falcone

My Commission Expires: August 19, 2004



PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0756

EXHIBIT A

Patent or Application No.	Title	Filing Date
09/678,385	Method and apparatus for	
	removing plastic residue	
6,149,732	Method and apparatus for	11/21/00
	removing plastic residue	
PCT US99/24,440	Method and apparatus for	10/19/99
	removing plastic residue	

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/19/2003 REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0757